

Information Governance Team

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO BOX 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone : 024 7697 5408

20 February 2020

Dear Sir/Madam.

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: REQ06795

Thank you for your request for information relating to office premises converted to residential.

You have requested the following information:

1. A list of all properties (and the names of the developers/company owners) in your Council which have been granted permission to convert office space to residential use since the introduction of this legislation.

Please find the attached document detailing our response.

2. Please also provide an annual breakdown, since 2013/14, of money paid by the Council to the owners of said properties (or properties of this type in other areas) for the housing, temporary or otherwise, of residents.

None of the properties detailed for Question 1, has been used for housing temporary or emergency accommodation by the Council for the time period in reference.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose. For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: <u>infogov@coventry.gov.uk</u>

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email <u>casework@ico.org.uk</u>.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance

REF NO		<u>co</u>	<u>P0</u>
PA/2018/1194	Leamington House 2 Brindle Avenue	NS	
PA/2017/0191	New House Hertford Place	ACO	СТ
PA/2017/0726	343 Bedworth Road	LDO	СТ
PA/2018/1215	Leamington House 2 Brindle Avenue	AL	
PA/2016/2040	Dot Com House Broomfield Place	LDO	CHO
PA/2015/0058	Units 1,3 and 4 Grosvenor House Grosvenor Road	ACO	HH
PA/2017/2198	Ringway House Hill Street	LDO	
PA/2015/4313	14 Humber Road	REG	HH
PA/2018/3073	15 and 16 Little Park Street	AL	MF
PA/2017/0732	16-18 Longford Road	REG	СТ
PA/2018/2664	Sutherland House Matlock Road	NS	СТ
PA/2018/3572	Sutherland House Matlock Road	NS	СТ
PA/2016/0891	38 Moor Street	CHH	СТ
PA/2016/1383	62-64 Moor Street	PB3	СТ
PA/2016/1531	38 Moor Street	AL	CHO
PA/2018/0645	2-10 Greyfriars Road, 2 Sheriffs Orchard and 12-14 Queen Victoria Road	NS	
PA/2015/2503	48 Queens Road	ACO	HH
PA/2016/0088	Queens House Queens Road	ACO	СТ
PA/2016/0612	Victoria House 44-45 Queens Road	ACO	СТ
PA/2016/1352	44-45 Queens Road	ACO	СТ
PA/2016/1926	Queens House Queens Road	AL	CHO
PA/2016/1988	16a Queens Road	PB3	СТ
PAO/2016/3123	16a Queens Road	REG	
PA/2017/2730	Kings Chambers Queens Road	AL	HH
PA/2018/2516	42 Queens Road	LDO	MF
PA/2018/2995	42 Queens Road	LDO	MF
P/2018/3287	Kings Chambers Queens Road	MAJ	KR
PA/2018/2238	Oakwood House St Patricks Road	SAC	MF
PA/2013/2166	AXA Tower Building Well Street	ACO	СТ